BODY WOR

Steinhausen / Rotkreuz / Baar / Zug (24h)
FITNESS COMPANY / www.body-worx.ch

Opening hours BodyWorx Fitness Company (Steinhausen)

Monday to Thursday
Friday
Saturday, Sunday

Reception

Monday to Thursday
Friday

Saturday, Sunday

Timeless Spa
Monday to Thursday
Friday

Saturday, Sunday

05.00 am to 10.30 pm (no entry after 09.45 pm)
05.00 am to 09.30 pm (no entry after 08.45 pm)
08.00 am to 09.30 pm (no entry after 08.45 pm)

07.30 am to 10.30 pm
07.30 am to 09.30 pm
08.00 am to 09.30 pm

04.00 pm to 09.30 pm
04.00 pm to 08.30 pm
10.00 am to 07.30 pm

Holidays 2025

New Year Wednesday 01. January 2025 08.30 am to 06.00 pm
Saint Berchtold Thursday 02. January 2025 08.30 am to 09.00 pm
Good Friday Friday 18. April 2025 08.30 am to 09.00 pm
Easter Sunday 20. April 2025 08.30 am to 06.00 pm
Easter Monday Monday 21. April 2025 08.30 am to 09.00 pm
Ascension Day Thursday 29. May 2025 08.30 am to 09.00 pm
Whitsun Sunday 08. June 2025 08.30 am to 06.00 pm
White Monday Monday 09. June 2025 08.30 am to 09.00 pm
Corpus Christi Thursday 19. June 2025 08.30 am to 09.00 pm
Swiss National Holiday Friday 01. August 2025 08.30 am to 09.00 pm
Assumption Day Friday 15. August 2025 08.30 am to 09.00 pm
All Saints’ Day Saturday 01. November 2025 08.30 am to 09.00 pm
Immaculate Conception Monday 08. December 2025 08.30 am to 09.00 pm
Christmas Eve Wednesday 24. December 2025 08.30 am to 06.00 pm
Christmas Thursday 25. December 2025 08.30 am to 06.00 pm
St. Stephens’s Day Friday 26. December 2025 08.30 am to 09.00 pm
New Year's Eve Wednesday 31. December 2025 08.30 am to 06.00 pm

BodyWorx Fitness Company AG
Turmstrasse 18
6312 Steinhausen

BodyWorx Express Westside AG
Baarerstrasse 139
6300 Zug

BodyWorx Express Eastside AG
Birkenstrasse 43b
6343 Rotkreuz

BodyWorx Express Baar AG
Marktgasse 7
6340 Baar

Fon: 041 74997 77

info@body-worx.ch

www.body-worx.ch

ﬁ /BodyworxTheFitnessCompany rf:)) @bodyworx_fitness_zug


mailto:info@body-worx.ch
http://www.body-worx.ch/
https://www.feiertagskalender.ch/feiertag.php?geo=2860&ft_id=51

